1/25/12 CARFAX Vehicle History Report on 5GRGN22878H109372
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report provided free of charge by:

= ;* e BMW North Scottsdale
Bl 18018 N Scottsdale Rd
t;l Phoenix, ACZOBSSOS]‘:E
480-538-3900 .
- DEALER SHOW ME THE CARFAX

CIAIRIF AT CARFAX:Vehicle History Report

Vehicle Information:

2008 HUMMER H2SUT No accident/ damage reported to CARFAX
VIN: 5GRGN22878H109372

4 DR. WAGON/SPORT UTILITY

6.2L V8 SFI gt 3 Previous owners
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

Safety & Reiiability Ty

é-\t 6 Service records available

CARFAX Report Provided By:

BMW North Scottsdale Personal vehicle
18018 N Scottsdale Rd —

Phoenix, AZ 85054

4§Q-538-3900 _ o Lastreported odometer
Visit Dealer Website sy 41,812 reading

$ $140 Above retail book value

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/25/12 at 7:24:57 PM (EST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along w ith a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

C/ARIFAM

1) Retail Book Value 2) CARFAX History Impact™ 3) Adjusted Retail Value

’ 3 0 e + $1 40 I Begin by entering

the retail book value

Enter retail book value here Above retail book value

Start by ertering the ' This wehicle is worth . Compare adju§ted r_etail '
B $ more than average, L vglue ko seller s.askjng
pricing guide website. based on information / price whglj making

) \ in this report, ) wour decision,

C/ARIFAM

Year purchased 2009 2010 2010

Type of ow ner Personal Personal Personal
www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=EBZ_0&vin=5GRGN2... 1/4




1/25/12 CARFAX Vehicle History Report on 5GRGN22878H109372

Estimated length of ow nership 1yr.3mo. 2 days 1yr.7 mo.
Ow ned in the follow ing states/provinces Nevada, Arizona Arizona Arizona
Estimated miles driven per year --- --- 7,864/yr
Last reported odometer reading 358 28,227 41,812
C/AR|F AT 3 3 3
. . . Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem No Problem

. . i Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems w ere reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems w ere reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX w ill buy this vehicle back. View Certificate

C/ARIFAM

Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues

| | |

No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
SHL;J:::.EIU:ZTg:ng;ge reported to CARFAX. gg;z?tizs SZF!SO?;ZS EZPISO?’;ZS
Ali\ll-::igr’bgzﬂgglgli:tnt reported to CARFAX. gg;z?t:?js ggPISc‘ﬁtlgzls EZ;SOT;ZS
ol?lg?:c;;z:ioihoicakn odometer rollback. ngjt:?f :;llzi:f:tzzs mgilzsa?tizs
Al‘\:lgig:;ctjérgz?: gaerm\ge reported to CARFAX. ggF)ISOi‘tL:;ZS gZFE)?:'JE:jjs :gPISO?tZZS
Mg:el::flfjvt;t:ea; l:ﬁf:c:lrized General Motors dealer for any open recalls. gZF:?)?;:;:;IS gce)Ii:j)el'::;:izls ggplj;?fea(;ls
B(a)sriigcirrvalavtlr:r?;)r:ty estimated to have 12 months or 8,188 miles XV;E\:aenty X\Véat:\rlznty X\V;E;aenty

remaining.

Tell us w hat you know about this vehicle

C/ARIFAM

= Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
Original OnStar Orig Equipment
Equipment Vehicle equipped with OnStar &
Personal Calling
Press the Blue OnStar button in this vehicle, or
click here for activation and membership
information
01/12/2009 358 Nevada Registration issued or renew ed
Motor Vehicle Dept. First ow ner reported
Henderson, NV Registered as

www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=EBZ_0&vin=5GRGN2...

2/4



1/25/12 CARFAX Vehicle History Report on 5GRGN22878H109372

personal vehicle
03/19/2009 Arizona Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Henderson, NV
Title #00E9009078094
04/30/2009 Nevada Registration issued or renew ed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
06/16/2009 Nevada Registration issued or renew ed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
07/28/2009 Nevada Registration issued or renew ed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
09/10/2009 Findlay Chevrolet Qil and filter changed
Las Vegas, NV Maintenance inspection completed
702-982-4000
findlaychevy.com
Y Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
05/06/2010 27,314 Arizona Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. New ow ner reported
Phoenix, AZ
Title #5T03010126013
05/07/2010 Peoria Pontiac GMC Washed/detailed
Peoria, AZ Qil and filter changed
623-815-4492 Pre-delivery inspection completed
peoriapontiacgmc.com Maintenance inspection completed
05/08/2010 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
05/11/2010 28,128 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale
05/27/2010 Liberty GMC Vehicle sold
Peoria, AZ
623-977-4000
libertygmcaz.com
06/08/2010 28,192 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale
06/09/2010 28,227 Peoria Pontiac GMC Washed/detailed
Peoria, AZ
623-815-4492
peoriapontiacgmc.com
i Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
06/18/2010 Arizona Registration issued or renew ed
Motor Vehicle Dept. New ow ner reported
Peoria, AZ Loan or lien reported
Title #8D30010166022
06/25/2010 29,422 Peoria Pontiac GMC Differential checked
. Peoria, AZ
Low mileage! '
This ow ner drove 623-815-4492
peoriapontiacgmc.com

less than the
industry average
of 15,000 miles
per year.

07/19/2010

11/29/2010

Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Peoria, AZ

Title #8D30010166022

Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.

www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=EBZ_0&vin=5GRGN2...

Registration issued or renew ed
Loan or lien reported

Registration issued or renew ed
Loan or lien reported
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1/25/12 CARFAX Vehicle History Report on 5GRGN22878H109372

Peoria, AZ
Title #8D30010166022

01/07/2011 34,234 Peoria Pontiac GMC Recommended maintenance performed
Peoria, AZ Body electrical system checked
623-815-4492 Outside mirror replaced
peoriapontiacgmc.com

12/21/2011 41,338 Peoria Pontiac GMC Maintenance inspection completed
Peoria, AZ Recommended maintenance performed
623-815-4492 Pre-delivery inspection completed
peoriapontiacgmc.com Oil and filter changed

01/21/2012 41,812 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

I'm here to help! Print and bring my SmartBuyer Checklist
w hen you go to test drive this 2008 Hummer H2Sut.

| CAR
FOXgt.

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

Tell us w hat you know about this vehicle

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at ww w .carfax.com.

C/ARIFAM

CARFAX History Impact™

Accidents, service records, number of ow ners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX History
Impact is a tool that analyzes millions of used car transactions to measure how the combination of all the information reported to
CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX History Impact will give you a more
accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

First Owner
When the first ow ner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ow nership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new ow ner, the Title must be transferred to the new ow ner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an ow ner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ow nership. To provide estimated number of ow ners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ow nership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1994 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ow nership of a vehicle and are required to in the follow ing states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ow nership history.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2012 CARFAX, Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patents Nos. 7,113,853; 7,505,838 and 7,596,512.

1/25/12 7:24:57 PM (EST)
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